## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G (Rule 13d-102)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULES 13d-1(b), (c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b) (Amendment No. 5)1

Cleveland-Cliffs Inc -----(Name of Issuer)

		Common Sto	ck	
	Tit	cle of Class of S	ecurities)	
		185896107		
		(CUSIP Numbe	r)	
		12/31/200	3	
	(Date of Event W	Thich Requires Fi	ling of this Stateme	 ent)
Check the	e appropriate box to	designate the r	ule pursuant to whic	ch this Schedule
[_] Rule	e 13d-1(b) e 13d-1(c) e 13d-1(d)			
initial : and for a	mainder of this cover Filing on this form wany subsequent amendm ces provided in a pri	vith respect to t ment containing i	he subject class of	securities,
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes.)				
	(Cor	ntinued on follow	ing pages)	
		Page 1 of 7 P	ages	
CUSIP No	. 185896107	Schedule 13G	Page	2 of 7 Pages
1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) Wellington Management Company, LLP 04-2683227			
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIAT	TE BOX IF THE MEM	BER OF A GROUP*	(a) [_] (b) [_]
3.	SEC USE ONLY			
_	VONOZENEHEP OR PLACE Massachusetts	E OF ORGANIZATION		
NUMBER O		LE VOTING POWER		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER OWNED BY 490,500				

8. SHARED DISPOTIVE POWER 723,800

	·			
	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 723,800			
10.	CHECK BOX IF AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN [_]			
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON HC,IA			
CUSIP No	. 185896107 Schedule 13G Page 3 of 7 Pages			
Item 1(a	). Name of Issuer:			
	Cleveland-Cliffs Inc			
Item 1(b	). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:			
	1100 Superior Avenue, 18th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114			
Item 2(a	). Name of Person Filing:			
	Wellington Management Company, LLP(''WMC'')			
Item 2(b	). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:			
	75 State St Boston, MA 02109			
Item 2(c	). Citizenship:			
	Massachusetts			
Item 2(d	). Title of Class of Securities:			
	Common Stock			
Item 2(e	). CUSIP Number:			
	185896107			
Item 3.	If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:			
	(a) [ ] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act.			
	(b) [ ] Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act.			
	(c) [ ] Insurance Company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act.			
CUSIP No	. 185896107 Schedule 13G Page 4 of 7 Pages			
	(d) [ ] Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act.			
	<pre>(e) [X] An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);</pre>			
	<pre>(f) [ ] An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);</pre>			
	<pre>(g) [X] A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G); see item 7;</pre>			
	(h) [ ] A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act;			
	<ul><li>(i) [ ] A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act;</li></ul>			

(j) [ ] Grou:t t tike Accc)(14) o

If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c), check this box [ ]  $\,$ 

Item 4. Ownership

Ownership.
Provide the following informatide the ftto Rule

effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of